Auxiliary Problems for Chapter 24 
1.
In equilibrium, marginal revenue is __________ (more than, equal to, less than) price for a monopoly firm.    
2.
a) 
Complete the following table:

	Price
	$40
	$35
	$30
	$25
	$20
	$15
	$10
	$5

	Quantity Demanded
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Total revenue
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Marginal Revenue
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


b) 
If marginal cost is constant at $30, what is the profit-maximizing output?
c)
What price should be charged at that output?
d)
If this firm has no fixed costs, what is the profit at this output?

3.
The on-campus demand for cheese-covered nachos is as follows:

	Price
	$5.00
	$4.50
	$4.00
	$3.50
	$3.00
	$2.50
	$2.00
	$1.50

	Quantity Demanded
	200
	250
	300
	350
	400
	450
	500
	550


Also, the marginal cost of supplying cheese-covered nachos is $1.50. Therefore, what will students end up paying if this good were sold in a: 

a) 
Perfectly competitive market?


b) 
Monopoly market?

4.
A monopolist finds out that if it expands output from 12 to 13 units, it will have to lower its price from $35 to $30. 

a) Calculate the monopolist’s marginal revenue of producing the 13th unit.
b) If the marginal cost of producing the additional good is positive, should this monopolist produce the 13th unit? Explain.
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5.


Based on the figure above, answer the following questions:

a) 
What is the price that this profit-maximizing monopolist will charge?
b)
What is the profit-maximizing output? 
c)
What is the total revenue at this optimum output and price?
d)
What is the total cost at this optimum output?
e)
What is the profit at this optimum output?
f)
If this monopolist were transformed into a perfectly competitive market, what would be the short-run price and output?

